1Copyright © 2017 Everspin Technologies MR25H256 / MR25H256A Rev. 1.4, 2/2017
MR25H256 / MR25H256A
MR25H256A has been released for mass production and is recommended for all new designs.
MR25H256 remains in mass production but will be subject to eventual phase out and end of life
and is not recommended for new designs.Both versions have the same specifications.
256Kb Serial SPI MRAM
FEATURES
•  No write delays

20Copyright © 2017 Everspin Technologies MR25H256 / MR25H256A  Rev. 1.4, 2/2017
MR25H256 / MR25H256A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 14 – Ordering Part Number Decoder Table
Table 15 – Ordering Part Numbers
Grade Temperature Package Shipping Container Order Part Number
 Industrial -40 to +85 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256ACDF
Tape and Reel MR25H256ACDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 3 -40 to +85 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256APDF
Tape and Reel MR25H256APDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256AMDF
Tape and Reel MR25H256AMDFR
Industrial -40 to +85 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256CDF 1
Tape and Reel MR25H256CDFR 1
Industrial -40 to +85 C 8-DFN
Trays MR25H256CDC 1
Tape and Reel MR25H256CDCR 1
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256MDF 1
Tape and Reel MR25H256MDFR 1
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C 8-DFN
Trays MR25H256MDC 1
Tape and Reel MR25H256MDCR 1
Note:
1.	 Not recommended for new designs.
Memory Speed Voltage Density Revision Temp Package Grade
Example Ordering Part Number MR 25 H 256 A C DF
Everspin MRAM MR
40 MHz 25
3.0v. Vdd H
256 Kb 256
No Revision Blank
Revision A A
Revision B B
Industrial       -40 to 85°C C
AEC Q-100 Grade 3  -40 to 85°C P
AEC-Q100 Grade 1  -40 to 125°C M
8-pin DFN DC
8-pin DFN Tape and Reel DCR
8-pin DFN (small flag) in Tray DF
8-pin DFN (small flag) Tape and Reel DFR
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples CS
Mass Production Blank
21Copyright © 2017 Everspin Technologies MR25H256 / MR25H256A Rev. 1.4, 2/2017
MR25H256 / MR25H256A
A
D
B
C
G
K F
H
L